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Filing information

Filing information

Registration number 10140

Name of reporting entity (English) INJAZ FOR DEVELOPMENT & PROJECTS
Name of reporting entity (Arabic) saaniall g JLall 5 Apaiill il

Whether company or mutual fund Company

Type of legal entity Public

Type of industry Services

Type of sub-sector Commercial Services

Type of filing Preliminary


https://www.xbrljordan.jo/iweb/index?guid=LBeSX8b7zw1E1l9xjT5/zqe7lHZ%20AJwmxL2kBay4gDZq4uY3AUj6bPFFmcgjrE977FHrlJI17KXmdpEz1V2YJgaNBG/f757wm5XgTElWuDI%3D

Whether entity is preparing financial statements for first time since

establishment No
Document period start date 01/01/2021
Document period end date 31/12/2021
Nature of report - consolidated/standalone Consolidated
Description of presentation currency JOD

Level of rounding used in report Actuals



Main information
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Main information
Date of registration
Authorized capital
Paid-up capital
Name of Chairman of the Board
Name of the General Manager
Name of the External Auditor

Postal Address

01/01/1976

Hisham Mohamed Ahmed Wadi
Hazem Mohammed yousef AL kadi
Walid Mohamed Youssef Taha

940327

37,720,000

37,720,000
)5 deal dena alia
(ol Cou gy dena a )l


https://www.xbrljordan.jo/iweb/index?guid=LBeSX8b7zw1E1l9xjT5/zqe7lHZ%20AJwmxL2kBay4gDZq4uY3AUj6bPFFmcgjrE977FHrlJI17KXmdpEz1V2YJgaNBG/f757wm5XgTElWuDI%3D

Telephone number 65,537,503
Fax number 5,537,556

E-mail address injaz1@outlook.com
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Preliminary results

Preliminary results v

Revenue

Cost of revenues

Gross profit

Administrative costs

Finance costs

Other gains

Expected net income (loss) before tax
Expected provision for income tax
Net income (loss) after tax

Net income (loss) after tax attibutable to equity holders of the company

43,080,494
39,218,853
3,861,641
-1,619,276
-2,278,051
371,128

335,442

335,442

210,040

50,530,732
49,238,214
1,292,518
1,495,270
-2,310,497
595,564
1,917,685
13,317
-1,931,002

1,346,252


https://www.xbrljordan.jo/iweb/index?guid=LBeSX8b7zw1E1l9xjT5/zqe7lHZ%20AJwmxL2kBay4gDZq4uY3AUj6bPFFmcgjrE977FHrlJI17KXmdpEz1V2YJgaNBG/f757wm5XgTElWuDI%3D

Net income (loss) after tax attibutable to non-controlling interests

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income
Total comprehensive income attibutable to equity holders of the company
Total comprehensive income attibutable to non-controlling interests

Summary of companys performance for last fiscal year

Summary of companys performance for last fiscal year

Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year

Text Block Data

1 Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year

Text Block '

125,402

335,442
210,040

125,402

Text Block 2

-584,750
-19,313
-1,950,315
-1,308,382

-641,933

our Affiliate company " Arab Towers Contracting Company L.L.C " which we own 68.75% of Its capital, It has achieved by end of 2021 a net profit

estimated by 401287 JD.

2 Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year
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