



Rendering Platform



--Select--

~

Filing information

01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021		
Filing information		
Registration number	10140	
Name of reporting entity (English)	INJAZ FOR DEVELOPMENT & PROJECTS	
Name of reporting entity (Arabic)	انجاز للتنمية والمشاريع المتعددة	
Whether company or mutual fund	Company	
Type of legal entity	Public	
Type of industry	Services	
Type of sub-sector	Commercial Services	
Type of filing	Preliminary	

01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021	
Whether entity is preparing financial statements for first time since	No
Document period start date	01/01/2021
Document period end date	31/12/2021
Nature of report - consolidated/standalone	Consolidated
Description of presentation currency	JOD
Level of rounding used in report	Actuals





Rendering Platform



--Select--

~

Main information

01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021 JOD			
	Language		
	English	Arabic	
Main information			
Date of registration	01/01/1976		
Authorized capital	37,720,000		
Paid-up capital	37,720,000		
Name of Chairman of the Board	Hisham Mohamed Ahmed Wadi	هشام محمد احمد وادي	
Name of the General Manager	Hazem Mohammed yousef AL kadi	حازم محمد يوسف القاضي	
Name of the External Auditor	Walid Mohamed Youssef Taha	وليد محمد يوسف طه	
Postal Address	940327		

01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021 JOD			
	Language		
	English	Arabic	
Telephone number	65,537,503		
Fax number	5,537,556		
E-mail address	injaz1@outlook.com		





Rendering Platform



Preliminary results 🕶

Preliminary results

	01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021 JOD	01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 JOD
Revenue	43,080,494	50,530,732
Cost of revenues	39,218,853	49,238,214
Gross profit	3,861,641	1,292,518
Administrative costs	-1,619,276	-1,495,270
Finance costs	-2,278,051	-2,310,497
Other gains	371,128	595,564
Expected net income (loss) before tax	335,442	-1,917,685
Expected provision for income tax		13,317
Net income (loss) after tax	335,442	-1,931,002
Net income (loss) after tax attibutable to equity holders of the company	210,040	-1,346,252

	01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021 JOD	01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 JOD
Net income (loss) after tax attibutable to non-controlling interests	125,402	-584,750
Other comprehensive income		-19,313
Total comprehensive income	335,442	-1,950,315
Total comprehensive income attibutable to equity holders of the company	210,040	-1,308,382
Total comprehensive income attibutable to non-controlling interests	125,402	-641,933
Summary of companys performance for last fiscal year		

01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021 JOD		
	Language	
	English	Arabic
Summary of companys performance for last fiscal year		
Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year	Text Block ¹	Text Block ²

Text Block Data

- Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year our Affiliate company " Arab Towers Contracting Company L.L.C " which we own 68.75% of Its capital, It has achieved by end of 2021 a net profit estimated by 401287 JD.
- 2 Summary of the Company's performance for the last fiscal year

حققت الشركة التابعة (شركة ابراج العرب للمقاولات ذمم) والتي تمتلك شركتنا ما نسبته 68.75 % من رأس مالها حتى نهاية عام 2021 صافي أرباح تقدر بحوالي 401287 دينار أردني .